GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2975
ANSWERED ON:16.03.2010

INSTITUTE FOR DAIRY FARMING
Kaypee Shri Mohinder Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has set up several institutions for the development of dairy farming.
(b) if so , the details thereof; and

(c) the efforts made by such institutions and success achieved in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE, CONSUMER AFFAIRS, FOOD & PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION
(PROF. K.V. THOMAS)

(a) Yes, Madam.
(b) Details of institutions established for development of dairy farming are annexed.

(c) As a result of efforts made by these institutions, many technologies in the area of animal production, health and animal products
technology have been developed for application under farm conditions, viz.,

. Immuno-biologicals and diagnostic kits and reagents for all economically important diseases

IIl. Development of frieswal cattle breed with milk yield of 3000kg/lactation.

Ill. Area specific mineral mixture for improving reproductive efficiency of dairy animals by 60-70%
IV. Bypass protein (UDP) feed for high yielding cattle and buffaloes

V. Grystoscope for increasing Artificial Insemination efficiency

VI. Development of complete feed/fooder block for providing balanced nutrients

VII. Value added milk products

VIII. To increase production of feed and fodder

IX. Organizing farmers fair/training programmes and conducting demonstration.
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